NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:

State Clearinghouse Office P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Governor's Office of Planning and Research FROM: State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Drinking Water -Monterey District Office

1 Lower Ragsdale Dr., Bldg 1, Suite 120

Monterey, CA 93940

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 of the Public

Resources Code

SCH#: 2017042046

WATER SYSTEM #: 4410014

PROJECT TITLE: Probation Tank Replacement Project

LEAD AGENCY: San Lorenzo Valley Water District

CONTACT PERSON: Rick Rogers, General Manager

PHONE NUMBER: (831) 430-4624

RESPONSIBLE AGENCY: State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board)

CONTACT PERSON: Jan Sweigert, PE, District Engineer

PHONE NUMBER: (831) 655-6939

PROJECT LOCATION: 3650 Graham Hill Road, Felton, CA 95018

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The San Lorenzo Valley Water District proposed Project included:

"The proposed project consists of replacing the existing 100,000 gallon redwood storage tank with one 527,000 gallon welded steel storage tank, an 8' wide maintenance access path around the tank. two retaining walls, drainage improvements and utility upgrades. The project would have a total disturbance envelope of 18,800 sf (0.43 acre)."

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT AND CARRYING OUT PROJECT: This is to advise that the State Water Board has issued a drinking water supply permit Permit Amendment No. 2 to Permit No. 02-05-19P-4410014 for the above described Project on November 19, 2019, and has made the following determinations regarding the Project:

- 1. The Project will not have significant effects on water quality.
- 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) was prepared for this Project pursuant to the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).
- 3. Mitigation measures were made a condition of the SLVWD's approval of the project.
- A mitigation monitoring and reporting plan was adopted by the SLVWD for this project. 4.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted by the SLVWD for this Project.
- Determinations were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 6.

This is to certify that the record of permit issuance for the Project is available to the general public at the State Water Board, Division of Drinking Water District Office noted above. The MND is available from the lead agency.	
Signature: Suergot Name: Jan Sweigert, P.E.	Date: W 2019 Title: District Engineer

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

NOV 19 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE